RESOLUTION 79-12

RESOLUTION NO. 79-12

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NOS. 78-24, 78-32 APPROVING A SITE PLAN

WHEREAS, Applicant, Arvida Corporation, has applied to the Town for approval of a site plan for Phase I of its Bay Isles Civic-Commercial Center, and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission adopted Resolution No. 78-24 approving a site plan for Phase I of Arvida Corporation's Bay Isles Civic-Commercial Center on July 24, 1978, and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission adopted Resolution No. 78-32 amending Resolution No. 78-24 on October 11, 1978, and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission desires to amend the Resolution approving the site plan and the Resolution amending same, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY:

That the conditions of the site plan for Phase I of Bay Isles Civic-Commercial Center be and the same are hereby amended as follows:

4. That the supermarket shall have a gross maximum of 36,580 square feet.

In all other respects Resolution Nos. 78-24 and 78-32 are hereby ratified.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Town Commission of the Town of Longboat Key on the 18th day of September, 1979.

Attest:

E. Jane Pool

BOOK 2 1995 269

<u>Mayor</u>

79-12